

Search for programs and online SEARCH

Manitoba.ca > COVID-19 > COVID-19 Updates

#RESTARTMB Pandemic Response System





Provincial Response Level: CAUTION

COVID-19 is still a threat across Manitoba, however transmission levels are low. The Chief Provincial Public Health Officer has set the response level to yellow.

<u>Learn more about current public health orders, restrictions and guidance</u>.

Search for information on COVID-19

SEARCH

COVID-19 Screening Tool - Experiencing symptoms?

Take a self-assessment

Contact Health Links-Info Santé at 204-788-8200 or 1-888-315-9257 (toll-free) if you're experiencing symptoms of the 2019 novel coronavirus.

Do not call 911 unless it is an emergency.

Current Situation

NEW Last updated: September 2, 2020

Public health officials advise the current five-day COVID-19 test positivity rate is 1.8 per cent and 13 new cases of the virus have been identified as of 9:30 a.m. today. However, a case previously identified on Aug. 30 was removed as it was determined to be from out of province. This brings the total net new cases today to 12 and number of lab-confirmed cases in Manitoba to 1,244.

The data shows:

- eight cases in the Prairie Mountain Health region;
- one case in Southern Health-Santé Sud; and
- four cases in the Winnipeg Health region.

The data also shows:

- 454 active cases and 776 individuals have recovered from COVID-19;
- hospitalization information is delayed due to a technical issue and will be updated as soon as possible;
- the number of deaths due to COVID-19 is 14.

Investigations continue and an update on clusters and outbreaks will be provided Thursday. If a public health risk is identified, the public will be notified.

Confirmed laboratory testing numbers show an additional 1,584 tests were completed on Tuesday bringing the total number of lab tests completed since early February to 139,643

Case investigations indicate two previously identified cases in health care workers in the Winnipeg Regional Health Authority are linked to recent outbreaks; one at Fred Douglas Lodge and one at Beacon Hill Lodge Long Term Care Home. This information has been shared with families and staff. Close contacts are being identified and the case investigations are continuing

While the risk is assessed to be low, Fred Douglas and Beacon Hill have initiated outbreak protocols in an abundance of caution. Both locations have put additional measures in place to further reduce the risk to residents and staff, and are restricting visitation. Both facilities have moved to Critical (red) on the #RestartMB Pandemic Response System.

Public health advises of two potential public exposure to COVID-19 may have occurred. The first on Aug. 21 to 23 at the Canoe Taphouse (130 Wasagaming Dr.), Wasagaming. The second on Aug. 21 and 22 at the Buffalo Bar and Ten Restaurant (Elkhorn Resort Spa and Conference Centre), Onanole. Times of exposures are listed online and can be found at www.gov.mb.ca/covid19/updates/flights.html#event.

NEW September 2, 2020 - COVID-19 Bulletin #175

Cases and Risk of COVID-19

News Conferences and Bulletins

About COVID-19

Testing Site for COVID-19

Prepare and Prevent

Confirmed Flights and Events

Resources and Links

#RestartMB



Programs to help to build and restart our communities and economy

Restoring Safe Services



Restoring Safe Services for non-essential businesses and recreational opportunities

Protecting Manitobans



Information for individuals and reducing the risk of infection from COVID-19

Accessibility
Disclaimer
Copyright
Privacy

Twitter
Facebook
YouTube
Flickr